1. NFEHE M/ Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

2. ki, BkEHEM/Main shaft&thread take-up components

3. 194814 Needle bar components

6. %1443 4H4/Feed Mechanism Components

27.

7. ZIATSEM /Cloth feeding adjustment Components

24

18

17

8. @B/ Lubrication Components

F5 #M8s B Description &,E & I FS 5 Description m,i & E F5 MNS B Description ﬁvi & E
Ref.No. Part.No. Qty Remark | Ref.No. Part.No. Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. Q'ty Remark
31 10051001 FEED BAR 1 1 10050080 FEED DIAL 1 1 10061000 HEERME LUBRICATING OIL PUMF ASHM |
32 10050057 FEED BAR SHAFT 1 2 5 ¥ 3/16-40 L= e
33 10050058 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 1 3 iggggzzé IEEEEERESLiiTSE SIL:R:“ i 2 L0R6TA01 ﬂaﬁ;{%*& OILIRUNE INSTALLTNG BASE !
34 10050058 FEED DOG 1 4 10050083 RUBBER RING 1 5 10061002 HRIEIEAT SCREW 15/64" %28 L=9 3
35 10050059 SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 2 5 10050084 FEED ADJUST PIN 1 4 10061003 HFRAE OIL PUMF ik
36 10050059 THROAT PLATE 1 ] 10050085 FEED ADJUST SPRING 1 5 10061004 HEREHE i
37 10050060 SCREW 11/64X40 L=8.5 ] 7 10050087 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING 1 6 10061005 hMEHE: OIL PUMP IMPELLER 1
o o E |r e L 1| 1 weoe nemR o smmom
2 i 5 /16-28 L=7 )
40 10052002 SLIDE PLATE SPRING 1 10 10050089 FEED REGULATOR PIN 1 8 10061007 1H]ﬁ% LUBRICATING: DT1 FIIME COVER 1
41 10052003 : SCREW 3/32x56 L=19 2 1 10050090 SCREEW 9/64-40 L-6 2 9 10061008 T EIRET SCREW D=3 L=10 3
42 10050067 i XA DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM 1 12 10050091 FEED REGULATOR CONNCTING ROD 1 10 10080001 T HtHE MAIN SHAFT OIL TURE 1
43 10050068 i SURMBEET  SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 1 13 10050092 E-RING 2 11 10061000 [EihiEE PLUNGER i}
44 10050069 i FEED DRIVING SHAFT 1 14 10050093 FEED REVERSE SHAFT 1 12 10061010 AfaEigE PLUNGER SPRING 1
45 100?0045 tr%ihl\fw!iIEJJ“!\ﬁl RETAINI,\:G RING 13._5 1 15 100%009§ RUBBER R_ING 1 13 10061011 #EZ=4ssT PLUNGER  SCREW 1
46 10050071 A T RE RETAINING SHAFT COVER 1 16 10050095 FEED LEVER METAL 1 z
47 10050072 HF J5 R FEED ARM COMPL 1 17 10050096 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER 1 14 10061012 mlﬁﬁ%T SCREW  15/64-28 =9 1
48 10050073 R K AR SCREW 3/16-28 1=15.5 1 18 10050097 SCREW 1 15 10060002 R ZATERET SCREW ok
49 10050074  #fi% CONNECTING ROD 1 19 10020009 SCREF 1 16 10050006 WRAT IR SCREW ik
50 10050075 HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 1 20 10053000 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM 1 17 10061013 HHEEX RUBBER JOTNT i
51 10050076 R NUT 0/32-28 1 21 10050100 SCREW 1 16 10060004 L4 {tidme MAIN SHAFT OTL TUBE 1
52 10050077 PEFFATITNIE  RETAINING LEVER RING 1 22 100?0101 FEED REVER_SE SPRING 1 19 10060005 FeisitmE ST i 1
23 10050102 FEED SPRING HOOK 1 P G O
s e g 4 20 10060006 FEARHERE TR oIl ADJUSTING  SCREW af
5 10050104 SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 2 21 10060007 FEAEHERETE SPRING 1
% 10050105 SPRING 1 22 10060008 MEMEMEEYR  TUBE HOLDER (LOWER) 1
23 10060009 FEAREET SCREW 15/64-28  1=9 1
24 10080010 HE OIL SIGHT WINDOW 1
9. BiZ5y 4R/ Thread trimming Components 10. M2 4E14/0il Reservoir Components 25 10060011 HE ORE RUBBER RING i
26 10060012 EME 0IL TURE 1
il { : —O e,
-~ 1\ 27 10060013 [E¥MESE HOLDER 1
r—jg \ 26 10020030 [EiEICERIT SCREW  3/16-28  L=6 1
g 29 10060015  [@impa s ANTT TNIST TURE HOLDER 3
30 10060016 [@iMis 1
31 10060017 [@i@issE 0IL FELT PRESSER 1
32 10060018 T ARRHEAR 1
33 10060019  FuiitRidit 0IL WICK 1
34 10060020  FiiREEET SCOREW  1/8" X 44 1=12.5 1

——————————

-
L

-

13
F g s ot HE & x F g s ioti HE & x F g wi S ioti HE & x
Ref.No. Part.No. SW Descrlptlon Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. %m Descrlptlon Q'ty  Remark Ref.No. Part.No. %m Descrlptlon Qty Remark
1 29.07.005 EERE Side plate gasket 1 1 10020001  L#: HAND VHEEL ASM 1 1 10030001 HHTERT NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD 1
2 29.07.065 BER Side plate 1 2 10020002  _EH4EET SCREY 15/84-28 L=15 2 .
3 02.09.033  #84T Screw 13 3 10020003 L3 ATASHART i 2 10030002 SHFTEFFESHAE NEEDLE BEARING 1
4 2007064 EE Faceplate ! 4 10021000 bSEESEEE OIL SEAL COMFONENTS 1 3 10030003 HTREREE NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH 1
5 29.07.004  EiRH Face plate gasket ! 5 0020005 _ESHEHE WATH SHAFT BUSHING READ 1 st
6 02.05.016 HRE Rubber plug 2 1 = 4 10030004 SHTEEREFESEST  SCREV 9/64% 40 L=6 1
7 02.00.026 25T Screw 3 é 10020006 i THRUST COLLAR ASH 1 e
8 23.302 wEnE Washer " T 10020007 _bEMESERSEET SCREW 9/64-40 1=6 2 5 10030005 fHHTEESAEMR  SLIDE BLOCK !
9 01.01.001 RS Bed screw stud 4 ] 10020008 _HIAHEE EUSHING TNTERMEDTATE 1 6 10030006 T L5 MEEDLE BAR BUSHING UPPER 1
10 02.09.035 984T Screw 2 9 10020009 L EHTPFHESEST CREY 15/64-28 L=7 1
CAP 1
1 02.05.003 BiDEEE Ruler plate 1 10 10020010  LBIHWE WAIN SHAFT FRONT BUSHING 1 @ AUGS000% T LipilE
12 02.05.017 &= Rubber plug- _ 2 11 10020011  AEiHEFREES ROLLER FELT 1 8 10030008 HTHE NEEDLE BAR BUSHING LOWER 1
13 29.01.179  ZIRIIER Thread tension guide 1 12 10020012 HEHESETH OIL AMOUNT ADJUSTING PIN 1 9 10030000 SHTT4hES S NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
12 gigg.g?; gg% ii:t‘:;r plug : . A0S EEENEAE il M ! 10 10030010 T NEEDLE BAR 1
Dod 14 10020004 HEHSIBE B THOAE RUERER RING 1
s
13 gg'gf'g?s ggtﬂn Tﬁ::d cutter f 15 10020015  §HATEEIR COUNTER WETGHT 1 11 10030011 $HTEES NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 1
18 29.01.053BZ 4eiketsespit  Thread take-up device 1 TR 06 fﬁf%ﬁiﬂ SCREW 9/32-28 1=16 1 12 10020012 HHHET SCREW 1/8% 44 L=4.5 1
19 29.01.109 Bz Rubber plug 1 17 10020007 EfI9E{TORIE RUEEER RING ]
20 30.01.006  EHLES Cover Piece 1 18 1002008  4PHHEFEENEY]  scREW 9/32-28 L=16 1 13 10030013 Ly NEEDLE DB~ 1 #14 1
21 0000 B Washer 3 19 10020019 AT dEHAIPH COUNTER WEIGHT GUARD 1 14 10030014 ol cE) TWO HOLE THREAD GUIDE 1
22 29.02.097 3) Screw 3 20 10020020 PhikHEH WEEDLE B4R CRANK 1
3 TR
23 0000 E? Screw 1 - 10020007 PREESIREGSYT  SoREW 1/4-40 Les . 15 10030015 TR TVO HOLE THREAD GUIDE SCRE¥ 1
24 29.02.005 26T crew 3 SEAT 45 5 o :
25 29.07.082 GRERR AR Bobbin wider ASM. 1 2 10020022 }JE.%H%};H# TEREADTARE U L 1 L0001 HH AR AL SR :
2 20.07.062 i # aon! ) 23 10020023 #Eé%ﬁﬁﬁzﬂi% RUEBER 1 17 10030017 BT SCREW 1
57 OO LT Head light 4 24 10020024  PREEATE SR NEEDLE EEARIHNG 1 )
28 2001229  IREKE Rubber plug 4 25 10020025  PREREATEE THREAD TAKE-UP CRANE SHAFT ASM 1 12 10030018 ZEHE ARl THREAD GUIDE B 1
29 30.01.091 BREEE Display ASM. 1 26 10020026 ﬁiiiﬁngé THREAD TAKE-UP OIL WICK 1 19 10030017 AT SCREV 11/64-40 L=6 1
30 29.07.087 257 Screw 4 27 10020027 25 : SCREY 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
44204 NIPFRING THREAD WARE ASK 1
31 30.01.001-2  #iR Cover plate 2 28 10020028  KEEHEWSEREREH]  1mET screv 1 20 10031000 ES=
29 10020029 PEERATIRE THREAD TAKE-UP LEVE COVER i 21 10032000 TEkEE R NIPPRING THREAD WARE ASK 1
30 10020030 PREEATIP S BT SCREW3/16.28 L=5 1
31 29.07.067 42%T Screw 4
32 23.303 EY washer 4
33 30.01.094 _HihFEA Motor 1
4. BS54/ Hang Lifter Components 5. A5 4R/ Hook of driving shaft Components 6. ##HH/Feed Mechanism Components
23
19-g
26 22
Q 24
@
< 21
19
19
=)
&
FS YRS ipti BE® T | FS NS ioti HE & % FS5 #HS ipti 8 & %
Ref.No. Part.No. gﬁﬁ DeSCI’IPtIOn Qty Remark | Ref.No. Part.No. gﬂ} DQSCTIPtIOI’] Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. gﬁﬁ Descrlptlon Q'ty Remark
1 10040001 i FESRAT PRESSER SPRING REGULATCR 1 1 10050001 HOOK ASM 1 1 FEED DRIVE ECCENTIRIC CAM ASM 1
2 10040002 BESS PRESSER ADJUSTING SCREW NUT 1 2 10050003 BOBBIN CASE ASM 1 2 10050027 FEED DRIVE ECCENTIRIC CAM 1
3 10040003 BESHT PRESSER GUIDE BAR 1 3 10050002 BOBBIN 1 3 10050028 FEED DRIVE ECCENTIRIC CAM SCREW 2
4 10040004 BE PRESSER. ADJUSTING SPRING 1 i i 4 10050029 THRUST COLLAR 1
6 10040006 Eﬁi PRESSER am-lu GUIDE BRACKET 1 paln b i - 5 10020030 SCREF 9/64-40 L=6 4
5 10040005  EHF PRESSER BAR 1 g L BOECIN CASH MOLDER : 6 10050031 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD 1
5 10040008 amETa PRESSER EAR THREAD GUIDE 1 6 10050006  HEHELE 7 2 484T SCREW 11/64X40 L=9.5 1 7 10050032 WALKING FOOT PIN € i
7 10040007 AT 84T SCREW 1/4-40 L1=8 1 7 10050007 i LOWER SHAFT 1 8 10050030 SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 1
9 10040009 SERT QBT SCREW 9/64-40 L=9 2 8 10050008 OIL SEAL SCREW 1 9 10050034 CONNECTING LINK A 2
10 10040010 EAE PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER 1 9 10050009 0IL WICK 1 10 10050035 CONNECTING LINE B 2
11 10041000 J‘fﬂﬂﬁ.ﬂ# PRECSER FOOT ASM 1 10 10050010 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1 11 10050036 WALKING FOOT PIN A 2
12 10040012 & ERPERAT SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 1 11 10050011 SCREW 11/64X40 L=3.5 2 12 10050037 SCREW 2
13 10040013 ERHEF HAND  LIFTER 1 12 10050012 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL 1 13 10050038 WALKING FOOT ADJUSTING LINK 1
14 10040014 ERHRFEAT SCREW 1 13 10020009 SCREW 1 14 10050039  ENHR ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 1
15 10040015 ERHRF O HAND LIFTER CAM ASM 1 5 100;0014 T p 15 10020027 /oA SCREW 15/64-28 L=T 1
16 10040016 TERHR F OB E RUBBER RING 1 2 a i ore 16 10050041 iXkHBAUEUEAR]  ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A 1
17 10040017 TEMFRER LIFTING LEVER 1 15 F0L0004 SCRE‘W 3/16X28 L=28 1 17 10020027 A5EH44T SCREW 15/64-28 L=T 1
18 10040018 T4 ERIETATAT 8 HAND LIFTER LINK 1 1610050016 THRUST COLLAR ASM 1 18 10050043 31 b FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANE ASM 1
19 10040019 FIATAT 440 LINK SHAFT 2 17 10050017 SCREW 1/64%40 L=4.6 2 19 10050044 A Y WALKING FOOT PIN B L
20 lovdoo2o  EPLABSAFOLE ERDG 3 18 10050018 PINION ASM (SVALL) 1 20 10050045  XEHIIBIPEET  SCREW 9/64-40 L<6 1
21 10040021 FEEAREEIS R OEE E-RING 1 19 10050019 PR ERET SCREW 1/4X40 L=8 8 21 10050046 il gy SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 |
"
22 10040022 *’ﬁ?ﬁ - THCAD TENSIONGRELSASS WIRZE i 20 10050020 F4rilise (KD GEAR ASM  LARGE (BIG) 1 22 10030047 4l FEED ROCKER SHAFT 1
o e :f%ﬁggi%ﬁﬁu - T G ; 21 10050021 UPPRING SHAFT BUSHING LOVER 1 23 10050048 LHMSISIAM4E  RETAINING RING 13.8 1
2: 1ggi$§ #:(%Tﬁﬁiﬁiﬁﬁ ?;;':EN RELEASE RETURN SPRING f =2 (0030022 UFPRING SHARD EOSUTNG (LOMERE. - il oo ke .
IR L ‘ 25 20007 = = 2
. 23 10050023 SCREW 12/64X28 L=9 1 25 10020007 SCREW 1/4-40 1=6 2
& s ?ggﬁﬁg . NseCsRD b 441D CD o004 s . 26 10050051 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING 1
i o Sizisls ER : i s 1 S Ol i 27 10050052 OIL WICK 1
25 10040025 HEREATH LIFTING LEVER LINK 1 25 10050025 I 4% (/) PINION ASM (SMALL) 1 s 10050053 et el i A s 1
29 10040029 JEATA AT IRAT HINGE SCREW D=7.24 H=3.3 1 26 10050026 E4ig-ikise O GEAR & PINION ASM UPPER (BIG) 1 2 e e
3 29 10050054 SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 1
30 10040030 TaERPT 4T HINGE SCREW 1 G e e s :
31 10040031 &R KNEE LIFTER CONNECTING ROD 1 S ’ eeEast

11. Bt #¥/Auxiliaries

[
| 12 @
: " \@ } @ @ W 14 A
[ I T
|
| TRIALAARS VY
| E/ it
| /23 id
| 10
ST | =
S RS BIR Description i & 5 S MHS B Description BE & %
Ref.No. Part.No. Q'ty Remark Ref.No. Part.No. Q'ty Remark
1 LDSM9644008H3Y ETIETHEE] SCREW SM9/64>x40 L=9 1 = s B
2 S5700-1906001 Bih EIXED KNIFE i 1 10071000 C\IH‘.‘HMI OIL RESERVOIR ASM 1
3 LDSH9G44001H4Y  ERETIERS] SCREW SM9/64x40 L=4 1 210071001 bi#E 0IL RESERVOIR 1
ot o ?\%ﬁﬂ BRI SN oIeA) 1Y 2 310071002 il OIL RESERVOIR GASKET 1 To 22
A 1 it g p . . 15
o SoT00-0406003 TR b : 410071003 Bl kHEds RUBBER CUSHION 4 =
7 S9T00-1206004  ENIRAER KNIFE BRACKET PRESSER 1 5 10020032 fEilfLERET SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 1 ~
g E%ﬁgiﬁgﬂw mnﬁgmjzmgﬁgéﬁ:}ﬁ\m o g 6 10071005 4FilifL44T (O) %[ RUBBER RING 2 L
= L 3 A ol 2 = = [ = — — -
10 597000306005 THEE SHAFT BUSHING 1 7 10070001 rwllq.t@& MAGNET 1 = P P Description wE & %
11 LDSH144008HIOL — ESER(GEEIEYES]T SCREW 1/4x40L=10 1 8 10070002 ihififRE4 OIL RESEROIR RUBBER CUSHION 2 Ref.No. Part.No. Qty Remark
12 LDSN144008H0EL  EJ:EMEIFUEE]  SCREW 1/4x40L=5 L 9 10070003 lft¥4E OIL RESEROIR RUBBER CUSHION 2 i
13 S9700-1208006  EIERMGEOIEETERS  WASHER 1 ’ il S Sl 1 01.00.023-1 A7) Screw driver 1
14 S9700-0106007 Lt THREAD CUTTER CAM 1 10 10070004 LHE WOO0D SCREW 4 2 01.09.023-2  fhig#7] Screw driver 1
15 §9700-2906008  BEJAEEBEHFRZAfF  THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOD ASM 1 11 10070005 fi /KBTS KNEE LIFTER PUSH ROD 1 3 01.09.023-3  /MR#T) Screw driver 1
18 S9700-1206009 SEEE NEEDLE GUARD PATCH 1 9 - 2 1 B 1 v 4 01.09.020 SHEE(HH) Qil box 1
17 S9700-3806010  JISHEAFARE] SCREW 2 1; lgg:gggf i‘{ ﬁ{gji J‘llﬂm SK;EREWLI;;DE}?T?T“G = ; 5 01.09.021  THZEEM Thread stand ASM. 1
leigamo1e0l | CJIHER T L 155 10070000 (SR “g‘:fl s ; Gl 1 6 01.09.009  HSEfEMEBLE  Head conneoting hook 2
;2 tgéémgzg £i§§§§ﬂ s sl\]w:? " 1 14 10070008 AU [v) MR PR 104 ) SCREW M6 1=30 2 7 29.01.234 SR YR Head connecting hook socket 2
£ EE ) x40 L=6 1 5 - ) AR R B — 2 5 i i
21 seron-ozoa01z BTN THREAD CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT 1 15 10070009  ALje] HRAPATER NUT M6 2 8 290.01.235  SHEEE Oil reservoir seat 2
22 S9700-1106013 HERE SPRING COVER 1 16 10070010 XU J A4 SPRING 1 9 29.01.236 SRR EER Oil reservoir cushion 2
23 soro0-zoe014  VIEEOEAE  SPRING 1 17 10070011 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT 1 10 23.64 LS Head cover 1
24 LDSH144008H6L S 0EE E) U 4T SCREW SM1/440 L=6 1 i Tearoen FrIS e ¥ 1 02.04.020  #l4DBx114#  Needle DBx1 14# 10
2 sero0-so0601s IR CEHAISAM THREAD THRIMMER CAM CRANK A5 1 e : : 11 29.01.200  H§DPx118#  Needle DPx5 18# 10 H
26 EK061201 EERE SNAP RING E§ 1 19 10070013 M VERTICAL SHAFT FITTING ARM 1 12 23.304 ey Cable clip 15
27 S9700-2206016  ENRAIRIFAGEAED  WASHER 1 9 7 e ¥ & -
28 S9700-0406017 PITFERFHAEN THREAD CUTTER DRIVING CRANK AR 1 b 1 001% : il g 5 13 23.305 ARIRET Wood screw 9
20 LDSW3163206H1 7L  dEEhehifigs] SCREW SM3/16x32 L=17 1 21 10070015 F KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT 1 14 23.306 i3 Spikes 10
30 S9TO0-2706018 YITIIRENEEARSEE  SPRING 1 22 10070016 L KNEE PAD PLATE 1 15 01.07.003 7 Bobbin 1
31 LDSM15642808H10Y HUEIRENiHTELEE]T SCREW SM15/64x28 L=10 1 93 10070017 BRAEFARE KNEE PAD PLATE COVER 1 16 29.07.001 ML Head pole 1
32 SOT00-030601% eLIR i E THREAD CUTTER DRIVING SHAFT BU! { ; g % v M - i i 17 30.01.049 RS Power cord 1
33 S9700-0206020 718 e THREAD CUTTER DRIVING CRANK SH 1 24 10070018 HRZF# KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER 0| 18 30.01.090-2 BRI Pedal control rod ASM. 4
34 SOT00-0306021 HERIRIEE  SHORTBUSH 1 25 10070019 PPk KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT 1 19 30.01.028 fyse Speed controller 1
35 LDSM1564280THI1Y  E4kenigish BEIFE4E ] SCREW SM15/64x28 L=11 1 i & o AWET o e ;
36 S9T00-2706022 ?::ng%% "~ sPRING 1 26 10070020 $%38%4] SCREW M6 L=12 1 20 30.01.090-3  EBIZiBEH Electric control manual 1
37 S9700-1206023 HhihEE THREAD RELEASE BED 1 21 23.141 EHFR Parts book 1
33 59700-3808024 HehEEeRs] SCREW 1 22 12.05.172 b Funnel 1
39 SOT00-2206025 ggg%gﬁ;yﬁg WIRE PROTECTING COVER 1 23 23.308 7373 Magnet 1
40 S9T00-2706026 nethEETE  OIL ADJUSTING SCREW 1
41 59700-3806027 fEtHEETIEE]  OL ADJUSTING SPRING 1




	1: 320零件手册

